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BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A Gov!. of India Enterprise)

No.104-1/2016-Arch/2'l../ Date: .Q.~,11.2016

To
The All Chief Architects / Sr. Architects,
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited.

Sub :- Regarding promotion to the grade of AE (Arch) under seniority -cum- fitness
quota (67% quota):.- calling of ACRs.

It is proposed to hold DPC for filling up the vacancies in AE (Arch) grade on
regular basis by promotion from JTO (Arch) to AE (Arch) grade.

It is therefore requested to kindly send the attested copies of ACRs/APARs
completed in all respect for the period mentioned against their names (original copy of
ACRs/APARs are not to be forwarded):

51. Position in HRM5 No. Name of the Cate Present ACRs required for
No. seniority list officer aorv postinq the year

1. 1 198115147 Sunita Saxena . UR Mumbai 2008-09 to 2014-15

2. 3 19821-8036 Bharti A. Amin UR Ahmedabad 2008-09 to 2014-15

3. 4 198809775 K. Janani SC Hyderabad 2008-09 to 2014-15

4. 10 198502526 Manjusha Nayak UR Bhubaneswar 2008-09 to 2014-15

5. 11 198607493 Sutapa Bhowmik UR Kolkata 2008-09 to 2014-15

6. 14 198803999 R latha UR Hvderabad 2010-11 to 2014-15
7. 15 198803978 K'Arunakumari UR Hyderabad 2010-11 to2015-16

e. 17 198808747 B. Sunanda UR Bangalore 2010-11 to2015-16

9. 20 199005548 Mathews Paul K UR Trivandrum 2010-11 to2015-16

10. 21 199005477 Arundhati UR Guwahati 2010-11 to2015-16Bhuyan bordoloi

11. 22 199005481 Mira Phukan UR Guwahati 2010-11 to2015-16

12. 24 199105603 Mousumi Patra UR Kolkata 2010-11 to2015-16

13. 27· 199213979 C H Padmaja UR Hyderabad. 2010-11 to 2015-16

14. 33 199310679 . Subhash chand SC BSNL CO. Available

15. 38 199209804 Satya UR New Delhi 2010-11 to2015-16

16. 39 199209760 Neeru Sethi UR BSNL CO. Available

17. 41 199209922 Rukmani Nayyar SC ALTTC Gzb. 2010-11 to 2015-16

18. 42 199212708 Mukesh kumar SC New Delhi 2010-11 to 2015-16

An early action is requested in this regard.

~~\~
(RaJ Kumar)l
AGM (Arch)
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BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A Gov!. of India Enterprise)

No. 104 -1/2016-Arch / 2..25 Date : .Q.~.11.2016 .

To
All CGMTs,
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited.

Sub :- Regarding pronotion to the grade of AE (Arch) under seniority-cum-
fitness quota (67% quota)- calling of VCs.

It is proposed to hold DPC for filling up the vacancies in AE (Arch) grade on
regular basis by promotion from JTO (Arch) to AE (Arch) grade.

It is therefore requested to kindly forward the Vigilance Clearance of the
following mentioned executives:

SLNo HRMS No. Name of the officer Category Circle

1. 198115147 Sun ita Saxena UR Maharashtra
2. 198218036 Bharti A. Amin UR Gujarat
3. 198809775 . K. Janani SC Andhra Pradesh
4. 198502526 Manjusha Nayak UR Orissa
5. 198607493 Sutapa Bhowmik UR West Bengal
6. ·198803999 R. latha UR Andhra Pradesh
7. 198803978 K Arunakumari UR Andhra Pradesh
8. 198808747 B. Sunanda UR Karnataka
9. 199005548 Mathews Paul K UR Kerala
10. 199005477 Arundhati Bhuyan Bordoloi UR Assam
11. 199005481 Mira Phukan UR Assam
12. 199105603 Mousumi Patra UR West Benoat' .
13. 199213979 C H Padmaja UR Andhra Pradesh
14. 199310679 Subhash chand SC BSNL CO.
15. 199209804 Satya UR NTR
16. 199209760 Neeru Sethi UR BSNL CO.
17. 199209922 Rukmani Nayyar SC ALTICGzb.

18. 199212708 Mukesh kumar SC NTR

An early action is requested in this regard.

~~J''l'b(RaJ Kum r)
AGM (Arch)

Copy to:

1. All Chief Architects/Senior Architects, BSNL, concerned with a. request to kindly
co-ordinate with the CGM office for getting VC furnished to this office in respect of the above
executives in the prescribed proforma.

2. Intranet Portal.


